

Edgewood & 6th Avenue Pavement Rehabilitation

Advertised February 7 and February 14, 2018

Bid Opening: Thursday March 1, 2018

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		Contractor		Contractor	
				UNIT PRICE	Total	Stark Pavement Corp.	Total	Payne & Dolan, Inc.	Total
1	Mobilization, Portable Restroom, Erosion Control & Protection of Concrete	1.00	L.S.	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
2	Traffic Control & Barricades	1.00	L.S.	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,250.00	\$5,250.00
3	Asphalt Binder (2 ½")	1500.00	TON	\$ 56.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$59.50	\$89,250.00	\$64.46	\$96,690.00
4	Asphalt Surface (2")	1100.00	TON	\$ 61.00	\$ 67,100.00	\$74.25	\$81,675.00	\$71.82	\$79,002.00
5	Asphalt Removal	9800.00	S.Y.	\$ 3.00	\$ 29,400.00	\$3.25	\$31,850.00	\$3.56	\$34,888.00
6	24" Curb and Gutter	1000.00	L.F.	\$ 30.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$33.00	\$33,000.00	\$28.50	\$28,500.00
7	Driveway Approach (7 ½")	200.00	S.Y.	\$ 58.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$55.00	\$11,000.00	\$53.21	\$10,642.00
8	Concrete Service Walks (5")	50.00	S.F.	\$ 5.75	\$ 287.50	\$7.00	\$350.00	\$7.00	\$350.00
9	Concrete Removal	200.00	S.Y.	\$ 6.25	\$ 1,250.00	\$10.25	\$2,050.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00
10	Curb Removal	1000.00	L.F.	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$8.00	\$8,000.00	\$9.00	\$9,000.00
11	Lawn Restoration (seed)	300.00	S.Y.	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$12.45	\$3,735.00	\$10.10	\$3,030.00
12	Valve Box Adjustment Rings	2.00	EA.	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$38.49	\$76.98
13	Manhole Adjustment Rings	10.00	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$225.00	\$2,250.00	\$202.34	\$2,023.40
14	Excavate & Fill Subgrade	2900.00	TON	\$ 32.00	\$ 92,800.00	\$30.25	\$87,725.00	\$31.07	\$90,103.00
15	Crushed Aggregate Base	300.00	TON	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$22.00	\$6,600.00	\$17.85	\$5,355.00
16	Unclassified Excavation	150.00	C.Y.	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$20.00	\$3,000.00	\$18.80	\$2,820.00
17	Concrete Sawcutting	400.00	L.F.	\$ 2.00	\$ 800.00	\$2.50	\$1,000.00	\$1.80	\$720.00
18	Asphalt Base Patch	120.00	TONS	\$ 95.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$110.00	\$13,200.00	\$99.00	\$11,880.00
	Total				\$354,637.50		\$390,485.00		\$385,830.38